175828

APN 005-010-22

DEED

THIS INDENRE, made this 20th day of <u>Februar</u>, 2001, by and between JAMES M. KLE and HELEN M. TAYLOR-KLINE, husband and wife, parties of the first part, and EDWARD J. EISBRO; an unmarried man, party of the second part;

WITNESSETH:

That the parti of the first part, for good and valuable consideration, to them in hand paid by the party of the seco part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents grant, bargain and sell to the party of the second part, and to his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, forever, at at certain property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more particularly described aollows:

Parcel 1, 2, 3nd 4 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for JAMES M. AND HELEN M. KIE filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Neva, on September 6, 1996, as File No. 164520, being a portion of the S½SE¼ Section 8, Township 31 North, Range 48 East, MDB&M.

EXCEPTING IEREFROM all geothermal rights, by-products of geothermal rights, and alas, oil, hydrocarbon and other mineral rights pertaining to said property.

RESERVING the first parties a 60' roadway access easement more particularly dcribed as follows:

An easement the purpose of ingress and egress located in Section 8, Township 31orth, Range 48 East, MDB&M., Eureka County, Nevada, and being a portiof Parcel No. 4 as shown on a Parcel Map for James M. & Helen M. Kline on fin the Office of the Eureka County Recorder, Eureka, Nevada, as File No. 1620, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at 3 Northeast corner of said Kline Parcel No. 4, a point also being on the East life said Section 8 from which the East ½ corner of said Section 8 bears N. 016'00" W., 1329.47 feet, a point being Corner No. 1, the True Point of Beging;

-1-ROSS P. EARDLEY Thence S. 81'09" W., 60.00 feet along the North line of said Kline Parcel No. 4 to Corner 1 2;

Thence S. (46'00" E., 54.72 feet to Corner No., 3, a point being on the Northerly rigof way of Eureka County Road M-116 a shown on said Kline Parcel Map:

Thence N. 729'52" E., 61.77 feet along the said Northerly right of way of Eureka CourRoad M-116 to Corner No. 4, a point also being on the said East line of Section and the East line of said Kline Parcel No. 4;

Thence N. 046'00" W., 39.58 feet along the said East line of said Section 8 and the Easne of said Kline Parcel No. 4 to Corner No. 1, the point of beginning, craining 2829 square feet, more or less.

SUBJECT tell exceptions, reservations, restrictions, restrictive covenants, assessments assements, rights and rights of way of record.

TOGETHERth any and all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHERth the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or pertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, its, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AN TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, and his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESSHEREOF, the parties of the first part have hereunto set their hands the day and year first above wen.

JAMES M. KLINE

HELEN M. TAYLOR-KLINE

STATE OF Nevad) : ss. county of Elko)

This instrumt was acknowledged before me on february 20, 2001, by

JAMES M. KLINE and LEN M. TAYLOR-KLINE.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Grantee's Address: 5621 S. Nevada Str∈ Littleton, Colorado 820-1115



DOOK 339 PAGE 529

OFFICIAL RECORDS

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

OIFEB 23 AM II: 52

EURERA COUNTY HEVADA
IA.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER
FILE NO
FEES 900

STATE OF NEVAD DECLARATION OVALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s): a) 005-010-22 b) c) d)	
2. Type of Property: a) XX Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument No.: 175828 Book: 339 Page: 529 Date of Recording: 2-23-01 Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Prope Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Embrances:	\$ 60,000.00
Provide recording information: :/Instrument No.:	Book: Page:
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3750, Section 2:	\$ 60,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 78.00
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per S 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reason for Exemptic	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage beingnsferred:	%
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Bu (Grantee), declares and acknow 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the irrnation provided is correct to be supported by documentation if ed upon to substantiate the informagree that disallowance of any claim-exemption or other determinate of 10% of the tax due plus interest al/2% per month. Pursuant to and severally liable for any additio amount owed.	the best of their information and belief, and can rmation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty
Print Name: James M. Kli P Address: PO Box 553 A City/State/Zip: Carlin, NV 9822 C Telephone: T	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION uyer Signature:
)MPANY REQUESTING	

Company Name: STEWART TLE OF NORTHEASTERN NEVADA Escrow No.: 01210233

STATE OF NEVAD DECLARATION OVALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s): a) 005-010-22 b) c) d)			
2.	Type of Property: a) XX Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument No.: 175828 Book: 339 Page: 529 Date of Recording: 2-23-01		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Prope Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Embrances: Provide recording information: :/Instrument No.:	Notes: \$60,000.00 \$(
	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3750, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ <u>60,000.00</u> \$ <u>78.00</u>		
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per S 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemptio			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage beinansferred:				
Pri Ad Cit Te	nt Name: <u>James M. Kli</u> dress: <u>PO Box 553</u> cy/State/Zip: <u>Carlin, NV 9822</u> lephone: Tele	er Signature: t Name: Edward J Weisbrot ress: 5621 S. Nevada Street //State/Zip: Littleton, CO 80120-1115 phone:		
	MPANY REQUESTING RECORDING			
Со	mpany Name: STEWART TLE OF NORTHEASTERN N	IEVADA Escrow No.: 01210233		